



Freedom of Information (FOI) Request

Received: 19 May 2021

Date 19 May 2021

Ref Sent by email from <u>communications@theccc.org.uk</u>

## Your request:

This is an information request relating to overseas travel by CCC staff in the course of their professional duties during 2020-21:

Please provide the following information:

- 1. The dates for the trip(s).
- 2. The number of staff attending.
- 3. Cost of flights.
- 4. Departure and destination airport.
- 5. Class of travel for each passenger.
- 6. Airline used for each passenger.
- 7. Cost of hotel or similar accommodation.
- 8. The number of nights in the hotel or similar accommodation.
- 9. The number of rooms booked in the hotel or similar accommodation.
- 10. All miscellaneous expenses. This includes, but is not limited, hotel transfers, taxis,

public transport, meals, drinks and other stipends.

## **CCC** response:

There has been no overseas travel by employees of the CCC during the period 01/04/2020 to 31/03/2021.

Climate Change Committee 1 Victoria Street, Westminster, London, SW1H OET

w theccc.org.uk



If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. If you are not content with the outcome of the review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. In keeping with our transparency policy, the information released to you will be published on <a href="https://www.theccc.org.uk">www.theccc.org.uk</a>. Please note that this publication will not include your personal data.

Kind regards, Climate Change Committee